Summit County OFFICIAL RESULTS
Municipal Primary Election

August 12, 2025 Summary Results Report
STATISTICS
TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 7,930
Ballots Cast - Total 3,606
Voter Turnout - Total 45.47%
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Summit County
Municipal Primary Election

August 12, 2025

Coalville City Mayor

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Summary Results Report

Vote For 1
TOTAL

WALTER WILLIAM BROCK 45
LYNN WOOD 132
TYLER J ROWSER 39
RORY THOMAS SWENSEN 172
Total Votes Cast 388

Overvotes 2

Undervotes 2

Contest Totals 392
Coalville City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL

MATTHEW BOYER 223
STEVEN BINGHAM RICHINS 71
ANDREW EDWARD NELSON 85
Withdrawn 0
CHRIS TOMCZYK 45
JEFF M PETERSON 196
Total Votes Cast 620

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 164

Contest Totals 784
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Summit County

Municipal Primary Election

August 12, 2025

Henefer Town Mayor

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Summary Results Report

Vote For 1
TOTAL

JAMES ALFRED REES 104
KAY H. RICHINS 131
DAWN M. LANGSTON 13
Total Votes Cast 248

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 2

Contest Totals 251

Francis City Council
Vote For 2
TOTAL

SCOTT IAN BUCHANAN 32
JUSTIN CIAMPI 60
RILEY J. ATKINSON 177
LYNSI STONE 122
SHANA JAI FRYER 97
CLAYTON WILSON QUERRY 121
Total Votes Cast 609

Overvotes 8

Undervotes 45

Contest Totals 662
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Summit County

Municipal Primary Election

August 12, 2025

Park City Council
Vote For 2

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Summary Results Report

DIEGO ZEGARRA

JEREMY RUBELL

BETH ARMSTRONG

MOLLY MILLER

JOHN "J.K." KENWORTHY

DANNY GLASSER

TANA TOLY

IAN HARTLEY

Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

972
648
538
432
563
520
1,081
205
4,959
54
251

5,264
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