

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total	7,930
Ballots Cast - Total	3,606
Voter Turnout - Total	45.47%

Coalville City Mayor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
WALTER WILLIAM BROCK	45
LYNN WOOD	132
TYLER J ROWSER	39
RORY THOMAS SWENSEN	172
Total Votes Cast	388
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	2
Contest Totals	392

Coalville City Council

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
MATTHEW BOYER	223
STEVEN BINGHAM RICHINS	71
ANDREW EDWARD NELSON	85
Withdrawn	0
CHRIS TOMCZYK	45
JEFF M PETERSON	196
Total Votes Cast	620
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	164
Contest Totals	784

Henefer Town Mayor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
JAMES ALFRED REES	104
KAY H. RICHINS	131
DAWN M. LANGSTON	13
Total Votes Cast	248
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	2
Contest Totals	251

Francis City Council

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
SCOTT IAN BUCHANAN	32
JUSTIN CIAMPI	60
RILEY J. ATKINSON	177
LYNSI STONE	122
SHANA JAI FRYER	97
CLAYTON WILSON QUERRY	121
Total Votes Cast	609
Overvotes	8
Undervotes	45
Contest Totals	662

Park City Council

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
DIEGO ZEGARRA	972
JEREMY RUBELL	648
BETH ARMSTRONG	538
MOLLY MILLER	432
JOHN "J.K." KENWORTHY	563
DANNY GLASSER	520
TANA TOLY	1,081
IAN HARTLEY	205
Total Votes Cast	4,959
Overvotes	54
Undervotes	251
Contest Totals	5,264